All streets are intended to be dedicated to the City of 
Reno.   

Each dwelling constructed on a lot shall have a minimum fully enclosed floor area (exclusive of roofed or 
unroofed porches, terraces, garages, carports guesthouses and other buildings) of two thousand four 
hundred (2,400) square feet. 

Rear and side yard fences shall be constructed as shown in Exhibit Y attached hereto which fence shall 
not exceed sixty inches (60”) in height.  There shall be no front yard fences except on corner lots, but then 
only as allowed by the ACC.

[...]

Unit Two was recorded on October 19, 2017 as Document #4755095 in the Washoe County Recorder’s 
Office. 

Each dwelling constructed on a lot shall have a minimum fully enclosed floor area (exclusive of roofed or 
unroofed porches, terraces, garages, carports guesthouses and other buildings) of two thousand four 
hundred (2,400) square feet. 

Rear and side yard fences shall be constructed as shown in Exhibit Y attached hereto which fence shall 
not exceed sixty inches (60”) in height.  There shall be no front yard fences except on corner lots, but then 
only as allowed by the ACC.